
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 
12 

121 
88 
19 
29 
23 

Name 
Joe Carr 
Brian Linn 
Taz Harvey 
Albert Correia 
Garey Raymond 
K David Snow 

Class 
EP 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

FP 

ITC 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 

Diff 

57.993 
1:04.238 
2:15.119 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

Total Tm 
20:45.304 
21:43.297 
21:49.542 
23:00.423 
22:37.969 
23:02.287 

Best Tm 
2:16.123 
2:19.206 
2:20.905 
2:29.889 
2:46.042 
2:47.630 

Make 
1999 Mazda MX-5 
2002 Nissan Sentra SE-R 
1994 Mazda MX5 
1999 Porsche Boxster 
1976 Porsche 914 
1977 Volkswagen Rabbit 

Hometown 
Petaluma, CA 
Hermosa Beach, CA 
Danville, CA 
San Jose, CA 
San Marcos, CA 
Orange 

Member # 
498797 
135242 
494856 
354757 
508241 
173769 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/16/2023 12:30:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #23-M-59392 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

57.993 

Avg. Speed 

78.574 

Best Lap Tm 

2:16.123 

Best Speed 

79.869 

Best Lap by 

12 - Joe Carr 

 

US Major Tour 

Group 6 Small Bore Slicks Closed Wheel 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (9 Laps) started at 16:11:21 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25ACW 3.020 miles 

1/14/2023 15:55 

 US MAJOR TOUR
Andy Porterfield Memorial

January 14-15, 2023


