



US MAJOR TOUR
Andy Porterfield Memorial
January 14-15, 2023



US Major Tour

Sorted on Laps

Group 6 Small Bore Slicks Closed Wheel

Buttonwillow Raceway #25ACW 3.020 miles

Race Saturday OFFICIAL

1/14/2023 15:55

Race (9 Laps) started at 16:11:21

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make	Hometown	Member #
1	12	Joe Carr	EP	9		20:45.304	2:16.123	1999 Mazda MX-5	Petaluma, CA	498797
2	121	Brian Linn	GTL	9	57.993	21:43.297	2:19.206	2002 Nissan Sentra SE-R	Hermosa Beach, CA	135242
3	88	Taz Harvey	FP	9	04.238	21:49.542	2:20.905	1994 Mazda MX5	Danville, CA	494856
4	19	Albert Correia	EP	9	15.119	23:00.423	2:29.889	1999 Porsche Boxster	San Jose, CA	354757
5	29	Garey Raymond	FP	8	1 Lap	22:37.969	2:46.042	1976 Porsche 914	San Marcos, CA	508241
6	23	K David Snow	ITC	8	1 Lap	23:02.287	2:47.630	1977 Volkswagen Rabbit	Orange	173769

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
57.993	78.574	2:16.123	79.869	12 - Joe Carr

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Orbits

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs

Sanction #23-M-59392

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club

Printed: 1/16/2023 12:30:37 PM